
L E A D E R ’ S  E D I T I O N



L E A D E R ’ S  E D I T I O N

2850 Kalamazoo Avenue SE
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49560



Unless otherwise indicated, Scripture quotations are from the HOLY BIBLE,
NEW INTERNATIONAL VERSION, © 1973, 1978, 1984, International Bible
Society. Used by permission of Zondervan Bible Publishers. 

Sing With Me (Leader’s Edition), © 2007, Faith Alive Christian Resources, 2850
Kalamazoo Ave. SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49560. All rights reserved. This
and any copyrighted portions of it may not be reproduced in any manner
whatsoever without written permission from Faith Alive Christian Resources
or the specified copyright holders. Please address questions about use of copy-
righted materials to Permissions, Faith Alive Christian Resources, 2850
Kalamazoo Ave. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49560; phone: (616) 224-0784; fax:
(616) 224-0834; e-mail: permissions@faithaliveresources.org. 

The publisher gratefully acknowledges permission to reproduce the words and
music granted by publishers, organizations, and individuals listed as copyright
holders for the songs in this . Addresses for these copyright holders can be
found in the copyright holder index. Every effort has been made to trace the
owner or holder of each copyright. If any rights have been inadvertently
infringed upon, the publisher asks that the omission be excused and agrees to
make necessary corrections in subsequent printings.

Printed in the United States of America.

ISBN 978-1-59255-216-0

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



Contents

Preface and Acknowledgments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Leading Group Singing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Music Notes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Pronunciation Guides . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Capo Chart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Key to Music Terms, Symbols, and Abbreviations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

SONGS WITH SONG NOTES
Hello
Gathering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-13
Praise and Thanksgiving . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-53

Know
Creation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54-64
Old Testament Songs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65-79
Advent/Waiting for the Messiah. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80-86
Christmas/Birth of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87-106
Epiphany/Ministry and Teaching of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107-121
Lent/Suffering and Death of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122-128
Easter/Resurrection of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 129-136
Ascension and Reign of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137-141
Pentecost and the Holy Spirit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142-146
The Growth of the New Testament Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 147-148
New Creation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 149-151

Grow
Confession and Forgiveness . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152-159
Prayer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160-174
Listening to God’s Word . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 175-179
Baptism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180-182
Lord’s Supper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 183-184
Our Walk with God. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 185-220

Show
Dedication and Offering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221-229
Parting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230-234
Being the Church in the World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 235-249

INDEXES
Index of Copyright Holders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
Index of Authors, Composers, and Arrangers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 380
Index of Songs with Signing or Motions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 382
Signing Alphabet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 383
Signing Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 384
Index of Songs with Vocal Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 390
Index of Songs with Instrumental Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 391
Index of Songs in Other Languages . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 392
Index of Songs with Non-Western Roots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 393
Scripture Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 394
Index of First Lines and Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 397



Preface

Shout for joy to the LORD, all the earth. 
Worship the LORD with gladness; 
come before him with joyful songs. 

Know that the LORD is God. 
It is he who made us, and we are his; 
we are his people, the sheep of his pasture. 

Enter his gates with thanksgiving 
and his courts with praise; 
give thanks to him and praise his name.

For the LORD is good and his love endures forever; 
his faithfulness continues through all generations.

—Psalm 100

Sing With Me is an invitation to sing with children not because you need to
fill time or prepare for a program or even because you’ve always done so—but
because God has invited us to sing. God commands us to sing. The Psalms are
filled with invitations to sing and worship (Ps. 95, 96, and 98 come readily to
mind). And what greater reason to sing than that “the LORD is good and his
love endures forever; his faithfulness continues through all generations”
(Ps. 100:5). 

In the Psalms singing is most often associated with praise, but the psalmists
also utter prayers and laments. Similarly, within this collection you will find
songs of praise, songs to sing just for the joy of singing and moving, songs that
are prayers, and songs that address the hurts that even children experience. 

In the Psalms singing is intertwined with testimonies to God’s greatness
and faithfulness, recitations of the things God has done throughout history.
In the notes to these songs you will often find suggestions for discussing the
song lyrics and connecting them with our daily living. As a song leader or
teacher, make use of opportunities whenever possible to share your own
faith story. 

When you read psalms of praise, you sometimes sense praise and exuber-
ance gushing forth from the psalmist, and you can imagine that energy being
fueled creatively through instruments and dance. You will find plenty of sug-
gestions for doing just that in the song notes in this . In most cases the instru-
mental parts are meant to be playable by children themselves and are there-
fore very simple. 

May God bless you as you extend the invitation to Sing With Me.

More About Sing With Me
Sing With Me is connected to a curriculum for children that follows a long line
of church school curricula incorporating music to help children learn. Walk
With Me, a Sunday school curriculum launched in 2004 by Faith Alive
Christian Resources, uses hundreds of songs throughout its materials for chil-
dren in preschool through grade 8, and Sing With Me follows up by compiling
many of those songs—and more—into a single song. This leader’s edition
includes full accompaniments, information on the songs, ideas for their use,
signing, motions, and instrumental parts. A children’s edition published in
2006 includes simplified arrangements of these songs. Sing With Me is there-
fore a great resource not only for Sunday school but also for congregational
worship, Christian day schools, home schools, families, and even young
piano students. 

Approximately half of the song is made up of a wide range of songs from
the various age levels of the Walk With Me curriculum, including “God’s Not
Dead,” “Joshua Fought the Battle of Jericho,” “Praise to the Infant King,”
“Amigos de Cristo,” “Every Move I Make,” “Angels We Have Heard on High,”
“One, Two, Three, Jesus Loves Me,” and many others. To help connect this
song to Walk With Me, we have chosen to use the categories used in the cur-
riculum: Hello, Know, Grow, and Show. Hello is the opening or gathering time,
Know focuses on teaching God’s story from creation to re-creation, Grow is
about our growing relationship to God, and Show is about taking the gospel
message out into the world. You will also find subsections that correlate with
the elements of a worship service. (For more information on Walk With Me,
call 1-800-333-8300 or visit www.FaithAliveResources.org.)

Though this leader’s edition is filled with useful ideas, be sure to make your
own efforts to be creative. Play around with different percussive sounds and
rhythms till you find a sound you like. Work with children in finding ways to
express the lyrics and mood of songs through art or movement. There is no
right or wrong expression if it is authentic and honoring to God.

Acknowledgments
With gratitude to the many people who helped make this edition possible, we
thank Kenneth Bos, Scott Boscher, Emily Brink, Kathleen Hart Brumm, Kent
Hendricks, Sherry Merz, Janice Postma, Kathryn Roelofs, Tim TenClay, Greg
Scheer, Nancy Vermeer, David Vroege, and the staff at Faith Alive.

It should also be noted that some of the song notes in this  are excerpted or
adapted from previous publications by Faith Alive edited by Emily Brink, to
whose superb editorial work I’m greatly indebted.

—Joyce Borger, editor

5



	

"

	

��©© © © ÐÐ
Em7 Am

sa
praise
U
coeur
yahng

be
to
we
s’en
hop

de

ré
nee

cir:
you;

Naam;
jouit:
dah;

© © © © © © © ©

© © © © © © ©

�© L©© �© L©
Dm7 G7sus

san
you
hei
tu

gaw

to e
are
lig
es

rohk

res
ho

bent
saint,
hash in,

Se
ly,

mon
Ju

U,

© ©

© © © © © ©

© © �© ,©

XX
C

ñor.
Lord.

Dieu.
neem.

Heer.

© © © © Ð

© © �Ð

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

	

"

	

��

��

��

Spanish

English
Dutch
French
Korean

Descant

��©© L©© ��©© L©©
C Em/G

San
Ho
Hei
Dieu
Gaw

to,
ly,
lig,

saint,
rohk,

san
ho
hei
Dieu
gaw

to,
ly,
lig,

saint,
rohk,

© © © © © ©

�© ,© © © ©

©© Ð ½ L©
Asus Am

san
ho
hei

Dieu
gaw

to,
ly,
lig,

saint,
rohk,

mi
my

mijn
mon
nah

© © © © © © L© ½

© Ð © ©

��©© L©©
F

cor
heart,
hart
coeur,
ruhl

a
my

brengt
mon

Ju

© © © ©

�© ,©

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

- -

- -

-

	

"

	

��©© L©©
G

zón
heart
U
coeur
neem

te a
a

de
t’a
ke

© © © ©

�© ,©

©© ÐÐ ½ L©
F/C C C7

do
dores

e
do

drim nee

ra!
you!
re!
re.
dah.

Mi
My
Van
Mon
Nay

© © © © © © L© ½

© Ð © ©

��©© L©© ��©© L©©
F G

cor
heart
har

coeur
ga

a
pours

te
le
Ju

zón
out
loof
dit,

neem

te
my
ik

mon
chan

© © © © © © © ©

© © © © �© ,©

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

- -

-

-

-

-

Hello | Praise and Thanksgiving

Santo, santo, santo, mi corazón/
Holy, Holy, Holy, My Heart

Words and music: Spanish traditional; Eng. tr. Sing! A New Creation (2001); Dutch tr. Robert DeMoor;
Fr. tr. Otto Selles; Korean tr. In Soon Gho; arr. Kathryn Tae Ritsema

© 2001, CRC Publications; arr. © 2006, Faith Alive Christian Resources.



Words
• This prayer of praise and adoration can be sung in multiple languages, re-

minding us to broaden our concept of “heart” to be corporate and universal.

Music
• q=60-76
• The passionate music of this song should be played and sung with expres-

sion and feeling.
• Accompany with keyboard or guitar. Enjoy the octave leaps and arpeggios

in the keyboard arrangement.
• Once the children are familiar with the song, incorporate a C or B-flat

instrument on the descant.

Ideas for Use
• As a simple song of adoration.
• During the Lord’s Supper.
• During a Pentecost service, incorporating multiple languages to testify to

the universal character of the church.

Pronunciation
Spanish
Sahn-toe, sahn-toe, sahn-toe, mee core-ah-zone tya-doh-rah! 
Mee core-ah-zone teh sah-beh deh-seer: sahn-tway-res Sayn-your.

Dutch
High-lich* (3x), mine hart brengt U** deh air-reh!
Fun har-teh loaf ik U-weh nahm; high-lich* bent U, Hair. 

**Pronounce the “ch” not with your voice but in the back of your throat, as
for the “ch” in the name Bach.

**For “U,” form the letter “e” and shape your mouth like an “o.”

French
Dyou sah[n] (3x), moa[n] keur, moa[n] keur tah-doh-reh.
Moa[n] keur leh dee, moa[n] keur se[n] ray-jwee: two ess sah[n], moa[n] Dyou.

*For all the final “[n]” sounds; make the “n” sound in your throat, not with
your tongue.

Korean
(already present phonetically)

Hello | Praise and Thanksgiving



	

"

��

��

©� © © © © ©
E

1 O
2 We
3 Je

pen
have
sus

your

is

hearts,
come
here;

all
to
we

¨ ©©©� ¨ ©©©

© ¨ © ¨

© © © ©
you
greet
bow

who
the
be

hear
Sav
fore

this;
ior;

him.

¨ ©©©� ¨ ©©©

© ¨ © ¨

©� © © ©
o

we
Je

pen
have
sus

your

is

¨ ©©©�

© ¨

-

- -
-

-

-

	

"

© ©
hearts
come
here

to
to

with

¨ ©©©�

© ¨

©©©� ©©© ÐÐÐ
Bm7 E

know
wor
in

God’s
ship
this

love.
him.
place.

©©� ©© ÐÐ ©

©� © © © © ©
O

We
Je

pen
have
sus

your

is

hearts
come
here

to
to
a

¨ ©©©� ¨ ©©©

© ¨ © ¨
-

-
-

- -

	

"

© © © ©
hear
sing
mong

his
God’s

his

mes
prais
peo

sage:
es;
ple,

¨ ©©©� ¨ ©©©

© ¨ © ¨

© ©©© © © © ©
Dm

Je
wor
chil

sus
thy
dren

makes
is
of

us
his
his

¨ ©©

© ¨ © ¨

X
E

one.
name.
grace.

¨ ©©©� ©©� ©

© © © © © © ©

-
-
-

-
-
-

	

"

Refrain (faster)

�© L© © ©
Am

Praise the Lord, for

½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©©

© © © ©

�© L© © ©
he has loved us,

½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©©

© © © ©

© © © ©
E/A Am

al le lu

½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©©� ½ ,©©

© © © ©
- - -

O

	

"

X�
E

ia,

½ ,©©
©©© © © ©©©� ¨

Bm7 E

© © © © © © ©�

�©� L© © ©
and his love is

½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©©� ½ ,©©

© © © ©

�©� L© © ©
come to free us.

½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©©� ½ ,©©

© © © ©

	

"

��

��

Tambourine

Hand drum

©� © © ©
E7 Am/E E7

Al le lu

½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©© ½ ,©©

© © © ©

1, 2

X
Am

ia!

½ ,©© ½ ,©© ©© ¨

© © © © © ©

3

�Ð ©©©�
Am E

ia!

½ ©© ,©© ©© ¨

© © © © © © © ©

©©© ¨ ÅAm

©
¨ Å

- - -

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��___ ___�
Stanzas (8 times)

� � � �
Refrain

� � � � �Ð
(shake)

� � � � � �Ð
(shake)

�� �� ��¨ � ¨ �

Grow | Listening to God’s Word

Words and music: Israeli folk song; tr. Carolyn Fritsch (20th c.); arr. Greg Scheer
Arr. © 2006, Faith Alive Christian Resources.

Open Your Hearts



Scripture
• St. 1—2 Corinthians 6:11-13
• St. 2-3—Revelation 4:11; 5:12

Words
• This songtext reminds us to soften our hearts to accept God’s call.
• Consider having some of your older creative kids come up with move-

ments that fit with the words.

Music
• q=100
• The melody is vibrant and based on an Israeli folk song.
• The sustained E chord lends itself well to a variety of percussion, clapping,

stomping, and so on.
• Try beginning quite slowly, and gradually increase the tempo through to

the end of the refrain after the third stanza.

Ideas for Use
• Before or after a Scripture reading, prayer, message, and so on.
• At the beginning of worship.

Grow | Listening to God’s Word



Words
• God can work through all circumstances, but God calls us to live in such a

way that the Spirit works through our lives.
• Each stanza covers an importance part of our lives (“I’m gonna live,”

“work,” “play,” “sing”).

Music
• q=100
• This song is an African-American spiritual, so resist the urge to sing it too

hastily.
• Sing slowly and deliberately, and give the accompaniment and filler notes

a swing feel.

Ideas for Use
• In a service of dedication.
• With a lesson or sermon on following God.
• After the assurance of pardon.

	

"

D

D

��

��

Capo 3

© © ©
1 I’m gon na

Å

Ð Ð
F
D

*live so

Ð Ð

© © © ©

Ð ©© ©©
God can

© ©
(*live so)

© © © ©

ÐÐ ÐÐ
use me

© © © ©
-

	

"

D

D

ÐÐ
L©© ��©©D

F/A
D/F�

F7/C
D7/A

an y

© © L© �©

© © ÐÐ
BDG

where, Lord,

Ð

© © © ©

ÐÐ L©© ��©©
an y

© © ,© �©

X
F/A
D/F�

time!

Ð ,© �©
BDG

(an y

Ð L© �©

Ð
F
D

Ð
time)

Ð
- - - - - -

	

"

D

D

© © ©
I’m gon na

Å

ÐÐ Ð
Dm
Bm

Fmaj 7/C
Dmaj 7/A

*live so

Ð

© © © ©

Ð ©© ©©
BDG

F/A
D/F�

C/G
A/E

God can

© ©
(*live so)

© © © ©

ÐÐ ÐÐ
F
D

use me

© © © ©
-

	

"

D

D

ÐÐ
L©© ��©©

BDG
F/A
D/F�

an y

© © L© �©

ÐÐ Ð
Dm/A
Bm/F�

Dm
Bm

where, Lord,

Ð

© © © ©

ÐÐ L©© ��©©
BDG

C7
A7

an y

© © L© �©

X
F
D

time!

Ð ,© �©
BDG

(an y

Ð L© �©

ÐÐÐ
F
D

time)

ÐÐ
- - - - - -

*Additional stanzas:  work, play,   sing, etc.

Show | Being the Church in the World

Words and music: African-American spiritual; arr. Joyce Borger, 2005
Arr. © 2006, Faith Alive Christian Resources.

I’m Gonna Live So God Can Use Me



Alive, Alive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
All Creatures of Our God 

and King . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks . . 129
Alleluia Canon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Amazing Grace/Fill It Up . . . . . . 186
Amen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
Amigos De Cristo . . . . . . . . . . . . 152
Angels We Have Heard on High . . 90
Anytime and Anywhere . . . . . . . 188
Arise, Be Clothed in the Light. . . 107
Arky, Arky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
As You Go on Your Way . . . . . . . 232
Ask, Seek, Knock . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160
Away in a Manger . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
Awesome God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Baptized in Water . . . . . . . . . . . . 181
Be Bold, Be Strong . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74
Be Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 187
Be Still and Know . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Be Thou My Vision . . . . . . . . . . . 161
Behold, What Manner of Love . . 237
Believe in the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . 148
Bind Us Together. . . . . . . . . . . . . 239
Blind Man . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Bring Forth the Kingdom . . . . . . 236

Cantad al Señor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today . . 132
Clap Your Hands . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Come, All You People . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Come and Fill Our Hearts . . . . . . 162
Come and Pray in Us . . . . . . . . . 163
Come and See . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
Come, Let Us Gather. . . . . . . . . . . 11
Come, Let Us Worship and 

Bow Down . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Come, Lord Jesus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Come, Now Is the Time to 

Worship . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Come On, Ring Those Bells . . . . . 92

Come, Praise the Lord. . . . . . . . . . 17
Come, Thou Long-Expected 

Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83
Confitemini. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162
Create in Me a Clean Heart. . . . . 153
Creation Song . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55

Don’na Tokidemo . . . . . . . . . . . . 188

Enviado soy de Dios . . . . . . . . . . 225
Every Move I Make . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Father Abraham. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68
Father in Heaven. . . . . . . . . . . . . 164
Fill It Up . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
For Health and Strength . . . . . . . 165
For the Beauty of the Earth . . . . . . 54
Forgive Us, Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . 154
Friends Love One Another . . . . . 241

Give Me Oil in My Lamp . . . . . . 190
Gloria, Gloria. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93
Glory to God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
Glory to God in the Highest . . . . . 96
Go Now in Peace . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
Go Ye, Go Ye into the World. . . . 233
God Is Good All the Time . . . . . . . 19
God Is Great . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
God Is So Good . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
God Is the Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
God Is Watching over You . . . . . 199
God Is with Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 195
God Is with Us. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 196
God Knows Your Destination . . . 197
God Made Everything . . . . . . . . . . 56
God Made Me, Every Part 

You See . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
God’s Not Dead . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
God’s Path . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 189
God’s Story . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
Good News Medley . . . . . . . . . . . 176
Goodness Is Stronger Than Evil . 133

Great Is Thy Faithfulness . . . . . . 194
Guide My Feet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 193

Ha-Le-La-Le-La-Le-Lu-Jah . . . . . . . 25
Halle, Halle, Halle . . . . . . . . . . . . 134
Hallelujah! Praise the Lamb . . . . . 24
He Came Down . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
He Is Exalted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
He Is the King of Kings . . . . . . . . 139
He Leadeth Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
Here I Am to Worship . . . . . . . . . . . 6
He’s Alive. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 131
He’s Got the Whole World . . . . . . 26
Hey-O . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
Hine Ma Tov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247
His Name Will Be John . . . . . . . . . 80
Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God 

Almighty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Holy, Holy, Holy, My Heart. . . . . . 27
Hosanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
How Did Moses Cross the 

Red Sea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73
How Great Is the Love of the 

Father . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
How Great Thou Art . . . . . . . . . . 150
How Majestic Is Your Name . . . . . 30
Humble Yourself in the Sight of 

the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 201

I Am Crucified with Christ . . . . . 182
I Am So Glad That Our Father 

in Heaven . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 203
I Am the Light of the World . . . . 112
I Have the Joy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
I L-o-v-e, Love You, Lord . . . . . . . . 31
I Love to Tell the Story . . . . . . . . 240
I’m Gonna Live So God Can 

Use Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
I’m Gonna Sing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
I’m So Glad Jesus Lifted Me . . . . . 35
I’ve Been Redeemed . . . . . . . . . . 157
I Walk by Faith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 205

I Want to Walk as a Child of 
the Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207

I Will Call Upon the Lord . . . . . . . 33
I Will Celebrate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
I Will Exalt My God, My King . . . 34
If You and I Believe in Christ . . . 166
If You’re Happy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Imela . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
In Christ Alone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
In Our Lives, Lord, Be 

Glorified . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
It Is the Holy Spirit’s Day . . . . . . 143

Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your 
Love . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249

Jesus Christ Is with Us. . . . . . . . . . . 7
Jesus’ Hands Were Kind Hands . . 222
Jesus, I Love You . . . . . . . . . . . . . 191
Jesus Loves Me. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209
Jesus Will Never, Ever . . . . . . . . . 137
Jesus, You Are Here with Me . . . . 167
John 3:16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 155
Jonah’s Song . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
Joshua Fought the Battle 

of Jericho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
Joy to the World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
Jubilate Deo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99
Just as I Am, Without One 

Plea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 156
Just Say Thanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Lamb of Glory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
Lamb of God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
Let the Little Children Come . . . 114
Let Us Pray. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 169
Lift High the Cross . . . . . . . . . . . 243
Lift Up Your Hearts . . . . . . . . . . . 184
Little Bitty Baby. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
Look and Learn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
Look What God Is Doing . . . . . . 144
Lord, Be Glorified . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
Lord of the Future . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Index of First Lines and Titles

397



Lord, I Lift Your Name on High . . 39
Lord, I Pray . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168
Lord, Listen to Your Children 

Praying . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
Lord, Make Me an Alleluia . . . . . 223

Magnify the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82
Make Me a Servant . . . . . . . . . . . 224
Make Way . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86
Many and Great . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Mary Had a Baby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
Mary’s Boy Child. . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
May the Mind of Christ, 

My Savior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 211
Mighty Resurrection Day . . . . . . 135
Morning Prayer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 171
My Friends, May You Grow 

in Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
My God Is So Great . . . . . . . . . . . . 40

Never Again, Noah! . . . . . . . . . . . . 65
No hay Dios tan grande . . . . . . . 244
Now Thank We All Our God. . . . 230

O Christ, the Lamb of God . . . . . 158
O Come, All Ye Faithful . . . . . . . 102
O Come, Let Us Adore Him . . . . 102
O Come, O Come, Immanuel . . . . 81
O Sing to the Lord. . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Oh, for a Thousand Tongues 

to Sing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Oh, How Good Is Christ 

the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 159
Oh, How He Loves You and 

Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123
Oh, qué bueno es Jesús . . . . . . . . 159
One, Two, Three, Jesus Loves 

Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
Only a Boy Named David . . . . . . . 76
Open Our Eyes, Lord. . . . . . . . . . 179
Open Your Hearts . . . . . . . . . . . . 175
Our Father . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174

People in Darkness Are Looking 
for Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85

Pérdon, Señor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 154
Peter and James and John . . . . . . 113
Peter’s Chanty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115

Praise and Thanksgiving . . . . . . . . 43
Praise Him, All You Little 

Children . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Praise the Lord. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Praise to the Infant King . . . . . . . 106
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty. . 45
Praise Ye the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Prepare the Way of the Lord . . . . . 84

Raise a Song of Gladness . . . . . . . . 99
Rejoice, the Lord Is King . . . . . . . 140
Rock the Baby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105

Sandy Land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
Santo, santo, santo, mi corazon . . 27
Say to the Lord, I Love You . . . . . . . 9
Send Me, Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
Sent Out in Jesus’ Name . . . . . . . 225
Shadrach, Meshach, and 

Abednego . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79
Shout Hosanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
Shout to the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
Silver and Gold Have I None . . . 147
Sing Alleluia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
Sing Unto the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Sing with Hearts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Siyabonga . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 173
Somos uno en Cristo. . . . . . . . . . 235
Song of Joseph. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
Song of Simeon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103
Soon and Very Soon . . . . . . . . . . 149
Spirit, Be Our Breath of Life . . . . 145
Stand on the Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
Stand Up and Sing. . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Step by Step . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Stop! And Let Me Tell You. . . . . . 242

Take My Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
Take, Oh, Take Me as I Am . . . . . 227
Te exaltaré, mi Dios, mi Rey . . . . . 34
Tell It! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Thank You, Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Thank You, Lord, for Making 

Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
That Boy-Child of Mary . . . . . . . 100
That’s Good . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
The Butterfly Song . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
The Counting Song . . . . . . . . . . . 204

The Fruit of the Spirit . . . . . . . . . 146
The Good Samaritan . . . . . . . . . . 116
The Lord Is a Mighty God. . . . . . 141
The Lord Is Great. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
The Lord Is My Shepherd . . . . . . 192
The Lord Is Risen, Yes, Indeed! . . 136
The Lord’s Prayer. . . . . . . . . . . . . 174
The Sower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117
The Wise Man and the 

Foolish Man . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
There Is a Redeemer . . . . . . . . . . 128
There’s No God as Great . . . . . . . 244
This Is How We Know. . . . . . . . . 127
This Is My Commandment. . . . . 119
This Is My Father’s World . . . . . . . 62
This Little Light of Mine . . . . . . . 245
Through It All . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 219
Thuma Mina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
Thy Word . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 177
To Jesus Christ the Children 

Sang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 143
True Story . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 151
Trust and Obey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
Trust in the Lord with All 

Your Heart. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216

Uyai Mose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Walk Like Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217
We Are One in Christ Jesus . . . . . 235
We Are the Church . . . . . . . . . . . 246
We Believe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
We Have a King . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
We Love. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215
We Thank You . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
What a Friend We Have in 

Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
What a Mighty God We Serve. . . . 47
What Can I Give Him . . . . . . . . . . 89
When I Am Afraid . . . . . . . . . . . . 185
When Israel Was in Egypt’s

Land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71
When Jesus the Healer . . . . . . . . 120
When We Walk with the Lord . . 218
When We Wonder. . . . . . . . . . . . 178
Where Two or Three . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Who Built the Ark . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67

Who Did Swallow Jonah. . . . . . . . 78
Who Made Ocean, Earth, 

and Sky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63

Yahweh Is Calling . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69
Yes, Lord, Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221
Yesu Azali Awa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
You and I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
You Are My All in All . . . . . . . . . 183
You Are My Shepherd . . . . . . . . . 229
You Shall Love the Lord . . . . . . . 220
Your Everlasting Love . . . . . . . . . . 53

Zacchaeus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121

398





2850 Kalamazoo Avenue SE
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49560



Unless otherwise indicated, Scripture quotations are from the HOLY
BIBLE, NEW INTERNATIONAL VERSION, © 1973, 1978, 1984,
International Bible Society. Used by permission of Zondervan Bible
Publishers. 

Copyright © 2006, Faith Alive Christian Resources, 2850 Kalamazoo
Ave. SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49560. All rights reserved. This
book and any copyrighted portions of it may not be reproduced in
any manner whatsoever without written permission from Faith Alive
Christian Resources or the specified copyright holders. Please
address questions about use of copyrighted materials to
Permissions, Faith Alive Christian Resources, 2850 Kalamazoo Ave.
SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49560; phone: (616) 224-0784; fax: (616)
224-0834; e-mail: permissions@faithaliveresources.org. 

The publisher gratefully acknowledges permission to reproduce
the words and music granted by publishers, organizations, and
individuals listed as copyright holders for the songs in this book.
Addresses for these copyright holders can be found in the copyright
holder index. Every effort has been made to trace the owner or
holder of each copyright. If any rights have been inadvertently
infringed upon, the publisher asks that the omission be excused and
agrees to make necessary corrections in subsequent printings.

ISBN 1-59255-215-3

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



3

Preface
How many specific lessons do you remember from Sunday school?

Probably not very many. But how about the songs you sang in Sun-
day school? Do you remember the words to “If You’re Happy and
You Know It,” “Away in a Manger,” or “Oh, Be Careful, Little Eyes”?

Choosing songs for children to sing is a priestly task. It is priestly
because the chooser of the song puts words into the mouths of
children—words that are used in speaking to or of God. These sung
words become the foundational expressions of children’s faith.
The pairing of text and music is powerful—so powerful that
St. Augustine wavered between encouraging singing and wanting
to stop the practice altogether. But singing has been an important
way to praise God since the dawn of time (Job 38:7), and because
it’s a good learning tool and an enjoyable activity, we use it for the
glory of God.

Sing With Me is connected to a curriculum for children that fol-
lows a long line of church school curricula incorporating music to
help children learn. Walk With Me, a new Sunday school curriculum
launched in 2004 by Faith Alive Christian Resources, uses hundreds
of songs throughout its materials for children in preschool through
grade 8, and Sing with Me follows up by compiling many of those
songs—and more—into a single songbook. Sing With Me is there-
fore a great resource not only for Sunday school but also for con-
gregational worship, Christian day schools, home schools, families,
and even young piano students.

Approximately half of the songbook is made up of a wide range
of songs from the various age levels of the Walk With Me curriculum,
including “God’s Not Dead,” “Joshua Fought the Battle of Jericho,”
“Praise to the Infant King,” “Amigos de Cristo,” “Every Move I
Make,” “Angels We Have Heard on High,” “One, Two, Three, Jesus
Loves Me,” and many others. To help connect this songbook to
Walk With Me, we have chosen to use the categories used in the
curriculum: Hello, Know, Grow, and Show. Hello is the opening or
gathering time, Know focuses on teaching God’s story from creation
to re-creation, Grow is about our growing relationship to God, and
Show is about taking the gospel message out into the world. You
will also find subsections that correlate to the elements of a worship
service. (For more information on Walk With Me, call 1-800-333-
8300 or visit www.FaithAliveResources.org.)



4

The committee that gathered to expand on the Walk With Me
selections sought to provide a balance between songs that are joyful
and songs that are confessions or that deal seriously with struggles
kids face in this increasingly complex world. We looked for songs
that are energetic and playful as well as reflective, songs that kids
can sing for fun and songs that can be included in worship, songs
that represent the culture we live in and songs that incorporate the
languages and styles of other cultures. Overriding our desire for
breadth, however, was a desire for depth—songs that are biblically
and theologically accurate while serving the priestly function of faith
development.

This edition of Sing With Me is for the singer and includes simpli-
fied accompaniments where appropriate. For full accompaniments
see the Sing With Me Leader’s Edition.

Special thanks are due to Sherry Merz, who chose the bulk of the
music for the Walk With Me curriculum that serves as the spine for
this collection. We are also grateful for the work of the Sing With Me
committee: Scott Bosscher, Kathleen Hart Brumm, Sherry Merz,
Janice Postma, Tim TenClay, Greg Scheer, Nancy Vermeer, and
David Vroege. In addition we thank the editorial staff at Faith
Alive Christian Resources, with particular thanks to Lynn Setsma and
Kristie Schrotenboer for securing copyrights, to Emily Brink for
editorial assistance with the music, and to Kathryn Tae Ritsema for
editing and administrative assistance throughout the project.

Joyce Borger, editor



Contents

Hello
Gathering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-13
Praise and Thanksgiving. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-53

Know
Creation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54-64
Old Testament Songs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65-79
Advent/Waiting for the Messiah. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80-86
Christmas/Birth of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87-106
Epiphany/Ministry and Teaching of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107-121
Lent/Suffering and Death of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122-128
Easter/Resurrection of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 129-136
Ascension and Reign of Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137-141
Pentecost and the Holy Spirit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142-146
The Growth of the New Testament Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . 147-148
New Creation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 149-151

Grow
Confession and Forgiveness . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152-159
Prayer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160-174
Listening to God’s Word . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 175-179
Baptism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180-182
Lord’s Supper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 183-184
Our Walk with God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 185-220

Show
Dedication and Offering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221-229
Parting. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230-234
Being the Church in the World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 235-249

Copyright Holders. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Capo Chart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
Key to Music Terms, Symbols, and Abbreviations . . . . . . . . . . . . 362
Index of First Lines and Titles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363



Santo, santo, santo, mi corazón/
Holy, Holy, Holy, My Heart

Hello | Praise and Thanksgiving

Words and music: Spanish traditional; English tr. Sing! A New Creation (2001); Dutch tr. Robert DeMoor; 
French tr. Otto Selles; Korean tr. In Soon Gho; arr. Kathryn Tae Ritsema

© 2001, CRC Publications; arr. © 2006, Faith Alive Christian Resources

	

"

��

��

Spanish

English
Dutch
French
Korean

��©© L©© ��©© L©©
C Em/G

San
Ho
Hei
Dieu
Gaw

to,
ly,
lig,

saint,
rohk,

san
ho
hei
Dieu
gaw

to,
ly,
lig,

saint,
rohk,

© © © © © ©

©© Ð ½ L©
Asus Am

san
ho
hei

Dieu
gaw

to,
ly,
lig,

saint,
rohk,

mi
my

mijn
mon
nah

© © © © © © L© ½

��©© L©©
F

cor
heart,
hart
coeur,
ruhl

a
my

brengt
mon

Ju

© © © ©

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

- -

- -

-

	

"

��©© L©©
G

zón
heart
U
coeur
neem

te a
a

de
t’a
ke

© © © ©

©© ÐÐ ½ L©
F/C C C7

do
dores

e
do

drim nee

ra!
you!
re!
re.
dah.

Mi
My
Van
Mon
Nay

© © © © © © L© ½

��©© L©© ��©© L©©
F G

cor
heart
har

coeur
ga

a
pours

te
le
Ju

zón
out
loof
dit,

neem

te
my
ik

mon
chan

© © © © © © © ©
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

- -

-

-

-

-

	

"

��©© © © ÐÐ
Em7 Am

sa
praise
U
coeur
yahng

be
to
we
s’en
hop

de

ré
nee

cir:
you;

Naam;
jouit:
dah;

© © © © © © © ©

�© L©© �© L©
Dm7 G7sus

san
you
hei
tu

gaw

to e
are
lig
es

rohk

res
ho

bent
saint,
hash in,

Se
ly,

mon
Ju

U,

© ©

© © © © © ©

XX
C

ñor.
Lord.

Dieu.
neem.

Heer.

© © © © Ð

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-



Open Your Hearts

Words and music: Israeli folk song; tr. Carolyn Fritsch (20th c.); arr. Greg Scheer 9 8 9 5 refrain
Arr. © 2006, Faith Alive Christian Resources YISRAEL V’ORAITA

	

"

��

��

©� © © © © ©
E

1 O
2 We
3 Je

pen
have
sus

your

is

hearts,
come
here;

all
to
we

© ¨ © ¨

© © © ©
you
greet
bow

who
the
be

hear
Sav
fore

this;
ior;

him.

© ¨ © ¨

©� © © ©
o

we
Je

pen
have
sus

your

is

© ¨
-

- -
-

-

-

	

"

© ©
hearts
come
here

to
to

with

© ¨

©� © Ð
know
wor
in

God’s
ship
this

love.
him.
place.

�Ð ©

©� © © © © ©
E

O
We
Je

pen
have
sus

your

is

hearts
come
here

to
to
a

© ¨ © ¨
-

-
-

- -

	

"

© © © ©
hear
sing
mong

his
God’s

his

mes
prais
peo

sage:
es;
ple,

© ¨ © ¨

© © © © © ©
Dm

Je
wor
chil

sus
thy
dren

makes
is
of

us
his
his

© ¨ © ¨

X
E

one.
name.
grace.

Ð © ©

-
-
-

-
-
-

	
"

Refrain (faster)

�© ,© © ©Am

Praise the Lord, for

© © Ð

�© ,© © ©
he has loved us,

© © Ð

© © © ©
al le lu

© © Ð

X� E

ia,

© © © ©
- - -

	

"

��

��

�©� L© © ©
and his love is

© © Ð

�©� L© © ©
come to free us.

© © Ð

©� © © ©
Al le lu

© © Ð

1, 2

X
Am

ia!

Ð © ©

3

�Ð ©�
Am E

ia!

�Ð ©

© ¨ Å
Am

©
¨ Å

- - -

O

Grow | Listening to God’s Word



I’m Gonna Live So God Can Use Me

Words and music: African-American spiritual; arr. Joyce Borger, 2005
Arr. © 2006, Faith Alive Christian Resources

	

"

D

D

��

��

Capo 3

© © ©
1 I’m gon na

© © ©

Å

Ð Ð
F
D

*live so

Ð Ð

© © © ©

Ð ©© ©©
God can

© ©
(*live so)

© © © ©

ÐÐ ÐÐ
use me

© © © ©
-

	

"

D

D

ÐÐ
L©© ��©©D

F7
D7

an y

© © L© �©

© © ÐÐ
BDG

where, Lord,

Ð

© © © ©

ÐÐ L©© ��©©
an y

© © ,© �©

X
F
D

time!

Ð ,© �©
BDG

(an yÐ L© �©

Ð
F
D

Ð
time)

Ð
- - - - - -

	

"

D

D

© © ©
C7
A7

I’m gon na

© © ©

Å

ÐÐ Ð
Dm
Bm

Csus
Asus

*live so

Ð

© © © ©
Ð ©© ©©
BDG

F/A
D/F�

God can

© ©
(*live so)

© © © ©

ÐÐ ÐÐ
use me

© © © ©
-

	

"

D

D

ÐÐ
L©© ��©©

BDG
F/A
D/F�

an y

© © L© �©

ÐÐ Ð
Dm
Bm

where, Lord,

Ð

© © © ©

ÐÐ L©© ��©©
BDG

C7
A7

an y

© © L© �©

X
F
D

time!

Ð ,© �©
BDG

(an y

Ð L© �©

ÐÐÐ
F
D

time)

ÐÐ
- - - - - -

*Additional stanzas:  work,   play,   sing, etc.

Show | Being the Church in the World



363

Index of First Lines and Titles
Alive, Alive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
All Creatures of Our God and King. . 14
Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks . . . . 129
Alleluia Canon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Amazing Grace/Fill It Up . . . . . . . . 186
Amen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
Amigos De Cristo . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152
Angels We Have Heard on High . . . 90
Anytime and Anywhere. . . . . . . . . 188
Arise, Be Clothed in the Light . . . . 107
Arky, Arky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
As You Go on Your Way . . . . . . . . 232
Ask, Seek, Knock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160
Away in a Manger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
Awesome God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Baptized in Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . 181
Be Bold, Be Strong . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74
Be Still. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 187
Be Still and Know . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Be Thou My Vision . . . . . . . . . . . . 161
Behold, What Manner of Love . . . 237
Believe in the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . 148
Bind Us Together . . . . . . . . . . . . . 239
Blind Man . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Bring Forth the Kingdom . . . . . . . 236

Cantad al Señor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today . . . . 132
Clap Your Hands . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Come, All You People . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Come and Fill Our Hearts . . . . . . . 162
Come and Pray in Us . . . . . . . . . . 163
Come and See . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
Come, Let Us Gather . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Come, Let Us Worship and 

Bow Down . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Come, Lord Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Come, Now Is the Time to Worship. . 5
Come On, Ring Those Bells. . . . . . . 92
Come, Praise the Lord. . . . . . . . . . . 17
Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus . . 83
Confitemini . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162
Create in Me a Clean Heart. . . . . . 153
Creation Song. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55

Don’na Tokidemo . . . . . . . . . . . . . 188

Enviado soy de Dios . . . . . . . . . . . 225
Every Move I Make . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Father Abraham . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68
Father in Heaven. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164
Fill It Up . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
For Health and Strength . . . . . . . . 165
For the Beauty of the Earth . . . . . . . 54
Forgive Us, Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 154
Friends Love One Another. . . . . . . 241

Give Me Oil in My Lamp. . . . . . . . 190
Gloria, Gloria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93
Glory to God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
Glory to God in the Highest . . . . . . 96
Go Now in Peace . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
Go Ye, Go Ye into the World . . . . . 233
God Is Good All the Time . . . . . . . . 19
God Is Great . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
God Is So Good . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
God Is the Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
God Is Watching over You. . . . . . . 199
God Is with Me. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 195
God Is with Us . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 196
God Knows Your Destination . . . . 197
God Made Everything. . . . . . . . . . . 56
God Made Me, Every Part You See. . 57
God’s Not Dead . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
God’s Path . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 189
God’s Story . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
Good News Medley . . . . . . . . . . . 176
Goodness Is Stronger Than Evil . . . 133
Great Is Thy Faithfulness . . . . . . . . 194
Guide My Feet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 193

Ha-Le-La-Le-La-Le-Lu-Jah . . . . . . . . . 25
Halle, Halle, Halle . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134
Hallelujah! Praise the Lamb . . . . . . . 24
He Came Down . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
He Is Exalted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
He Is the King of Kings . . . . . . . . . 139
He Leadeth Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
Here I Am to Worship . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
He’s Alive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 131
He’s Got the Whole World . . . . . . . 26
Hey-O . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
Hine Ma Tov . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247
His Name Will Be John . . . . . . . . . . 80
Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God 

Almighty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Holy, Holy, Holy, My Heart . . . . . . . 27
Hosanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29



364

How Did Moses Cross the 
Red Sea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73

How Great Is the Love of the 
Father. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180

How Great Thou Art . . . . . . . . . . . 150
How Majestic Is Your Name . . . . . . 30
Humble Yourself in the Sight of 

the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 201

I Am Crucified with Christ. . . . . . . 182
I Am So Glad That Our Father in

Heaven. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 203
I Am the Light of the World . . . . . 112
I Have the Joy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
I L-o-v-e, Love You, Lord . . . . . . . . . 31
I Love to Tell the Story . . . . . . . . . 240
I’m Gonna Live So God Can 

Use Me. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
I’m Gonna Sing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
I’m So Glad Jesus Lifted Me . . . . . . 35
I’ve Been Redeemed . . . . . . . . . . . 157
I Walk by Faith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 205
I Want to Walk as a Child of 

the Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
I Will Call Upon the Lord. . . . . . . . . 33
I Will Celebrate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
I Will Exalt My God, My King . . . . . 34
If You and I Believe in Christ . . . . . 166
If You’re Happy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Imela. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
In Christ Alone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
In Our Lives, Lord, Be Glorified . . . 206
It Is the Holy Spirit’s Day. . . . . . . . 143

Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your Love . . 249
Jesus Christ Is with Us . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Jesus’ Hands Were Kind Hands . . . 222
Jesus, I Love You . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 191
Jesus Loves Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209
Jesus Will Never, Ever . . . . . . . . . . 137
Jesus, You Are Here with Me . . . . . 167
John 3:16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 155
Jonah’s Song . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
Joshua Fought the Battle 

of Jericho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
Joy to the World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
Jubilate Deo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99
Just as I Am, Without One Plea . . . 156
Just Say Thanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Lamb of Glory. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
Lamb of God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124

Let the Little Children Come. . . . . 114
Let Us Pray . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 169
Lift High the Cross . . . . . . . . . . . . 243
Lift Up Your Hearts . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
Little Bitty Baby. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
Look and Learn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
Look What God Is Doing. . . . . . . . 144
Lord, Be Glorified . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
Lord of the Future. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Lord, I Lift Your Name on High . . . . 39
Lord, I Pray . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168
Lord, Listen to Your Children 

Praying. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
Lord, Make Me an Alleluia . . . . . . 223

Magnify the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82
Make Me a Servant . . . . . . . . . . . . 224
Make Way. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86
Many and Great . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Mary Had a Baby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
Mary’s Boy Child. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
May the Mind of Christ, 

My Savior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 211
Mighty Resurrection Day. . . . . . . . 135
Morning Prayer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 171
My Friends, May You Grow 

in Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
My God Is So Great . . . . . . . . . . . . 40

Never Again, Noah! . . . . . . . . . . . . 65
No hay Dios tan grande . . . . . . . . 244
Now Thank We All Our God . . . . . 230

O Christ, the Lamb of God . . . . . . 158
O Come, All Ye Faithful . . . . . . . . . 102
O Come, Let Us Adore Him . . . . . 102
O Come, O Come, Immanuel . . . . . 81
O Sing to the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Oh, for a Thousand Tongues 

to Sing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Oh, How Good Is Christ the Lord. . 159
Oh, How He Loves You and Me . . 123
Oh, qué bueno es Jesús . . . . . . . . 159
One, Two, Three, Jesus Loves Me. . 210
Only a Boy Named David . . . . . . . . 76
Open Our Eyes, Lord . . . . . . . . . . 179
Open Your Hearts . . . . . . . . . . . . . 175
Our Father . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174



365

People in Darkness Are Looking 
for Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85

Pérdon, Señor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 154
Peter and James and John . . . . . . . 113
Peter’s Chanty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115
Praise and Thanksgiving . . . . . . . . . 43
Praise Him, All You Little Children . . 44
Praise the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Praise to the Infant King . . . . . . . . 106
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty . . . 45
Praise Ye the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Prepare the Way of the Lord . . . . . . 84

Raise a Song of Gladness . . . . . . . . 99
Rejoice, the Lord Is King . . . . . . . . 140
Rock the Baby. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105

Sandy Land. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
Santo, santo, santo, mi corazon . . . 27
Say to the Lord, I Love You . . . . . . . . 9
Send Me, Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
Sent Out in Jesus’ Name . . . . . . . . 225
Shadrach, Meshach, and 

Abednego . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79
Shout Hosanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
Shout to the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
Silver and Gold Have I None. . . . . 147
Sing Alleluia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
Sing Unto the Lord . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Sing with Hearts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Siyabonga. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 173
Somos uno en Cristo. . . . . . . . . . . 235
Song of Joseph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
Song of Simeon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103
Soon and Very Soon . . . . . . . . . . . 149
Spirit, Be Our Breath of Life . . . . . 145
Stand on the Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
Stand Up and Sing . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Step by Step . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Stop! And Let Me Tell You. . . . . . . 242

Take My Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
Take, Oh, Take Me as I Am . . . . . . 227
Te exaltaré, mi Dios, mi Rey . . . . . . 34
Tell It! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Thank You, Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Thank You, Lord, for Making Me. . . 64
That Boy-Child of Mary. . . . . . . . . 100
That’s Good . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
The Butterfly Song . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
The Counting Song . . . . . . . . . . . 204
The Fruit of the Spirit . . . . . . . . . . 146

The Good Samaritan. . . . . . . . . . . 116
The Lord Is a Mighty God. . . . . . . 141
The Lord Is Great . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
The Lord Is My Shepherd . . . . . . . 192
The Lord Is Risen, Yes, Indeed! . . . 136
The Lord’s Prayer . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174
The Sower. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117
The Wise Man and the 

Foolish Man . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
There Is a Redeemer . . . . . . . . . . . 128
There’s No God as Great. . . . . . . . 244
This Is How We Know . . . . . . . . . . 127
This Is My Commandment . . . . . . 119
This Is My Father’s World . . . . . . . . 62
This Little Light of Mine . . . . . . . . 245
Through It All . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 219
Thuma Mina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
Thy Word . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 177
To Jesus Christ the Children 

Sang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 143
True Story . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 151
Trust and Obey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
Trust in the Lord with All 

Your Heart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216

Uyai Mose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Walk Like Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217
We Are One in Christ Jesus . . . . . . 235
We Are the Church . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
We Believe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
We Have a King . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
We Love . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215
We Thank You. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
What a Friend We Have in Jesus . . 172
What a Mighty God We Serve. . . . . 47
What Can I Give Him . . . . . . . . . . . 89
When I Am Afraid . . . . . . . . . . . . . 185
When Israel Was in Egypt’s Land . . . 71
When Jesus the Healer . . . . . . . . . 120
When We Walk with the Lord . . . . 218
When We Wonder. . . . . . . . . . . . . 178
Where Two or Three . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Who Built the Ark . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67
Who Did Swallow Jonah . . . . . . . . . 78
Who Made Ocean, Earth, and 

Sky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63

Yahweh Is Calling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69
Yes, Lord, Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221
Yesu Azali Awa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
You and I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248



366

You Are My All in All . . . . . . . . . . . 183
You Are My Shepherd . . . . . . . . . . 229
You Shall Love the Lord . . . . . . . . 220
Your Everlasting Love . . . . . . . . . . . 53

Zacchaeus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121


	Leader's Edition
	Cover
	Title Page
	Acknowledgments
	Contents
	Preface
	Sample Songs
	Index of First Lines and Titles

	Children's Songbook
	Cover
	Title Page
	Acknowledgments
	Preface
	Contents
	Sample Songs
	Index of First Lines and Titles




